

## PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl in

(Office of Sr. XEN/Civil Mtc. Cell-I, Shed E-4, Shakti Vihar, PSPCL, Patiala) Email: xen-civil-mtc1-pta@pspcl.in Contact No.: 9646119115

## Corrigendum No. 1

Tender Enquiry No. 24/CMC-I/2019-20

Name of work: Providing and fixing water supply and sanitary items in Shakti Vihar Complex, PSPCL, Patiala.

The due date and time of opening of tenders for Co-op. L&C Societies and Contractors, scheduled on dated 13.04.2020 and 20.04.2020 respectively is hereby extended as given below:

Last date and time of issue of tender to societies Date and time of Receipt of tenders from societies Date & time of opening of tender for societies Last date and time of issue of tender to contractors Date and time of Receipt of tenders from contractors : 30.07.2020 upto 3.00 PM.

Date & time of opening of tender for contractors

: 24.07.2020 upto 5.00 PM. : 27.07.2020 upto 3.00 PM.

: 27.07.2020 at 3.30 PM.

: 28.07.2020 upto 5.00 PM.

: 30.07.2020 at 3.30 PM.

Sr.XEN/Civil Mtc.Cell-I, PSPCL, Patiala

Endst.No. 682 84 /TE No.24/CMC-I/2019-20

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action.

1 Dy. CE /Estates, PSPCL, Patiala.

- 2 AE, Civil Mtc. Sub Division 2/1, PSPCL, Patiala.
- 3 Notice Board.

Sr.XEN/Civil Mtc.Cell-I, PSPCL, Patiala